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(Class KG I to IV - Afternoon Session)

Dear Parent,

Greetings of the Day!

The following are the school activities proposed for September 2017.

Wednesday, 6 September 2017 - Assembly by KG II H with regard to Eid celebrations.
KG Students can dress up in traditional wear, Assembly by Class II G with regard to
Teachers’ Day.

Thursday, 7 September 2017 - Hindi Divas Celebration by students of Classes I – IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017 - Solo Dance (Cinematic) competition for Classes I and II

Monday, 11 September 2017 - GK Test for Classes III & IV

Tuesday, 12 September 2017 - Badminton Tournament for Class IV

Saturday, 16 September 2017 - Fancy Dress competition for KG I & II

Sunday, 17 September 2017 - Half Yearly Exam begins for Classes I-IV

Wednesday, 20 September 2017 - Field Trip for KG I

Tuesday, 26 September 2017 - Half Yearly Exam ends

Wednesday, 27 September 2017 - Field Trip for KG II

Note:
 School will remain closed on account of Eid Al Adha from Thursday, 31 August 2017

to Monday, 4th September 2017.

Thanks & Regards,

For Principal
(Mrs. Leena Francis, Vice Principal - Primary Section)

(P.T.O)



TIME TABLE FOR HALF YEARLY EXAM - SEPTEMBER 2017

DATE AND DAY CLASSES I & II CLASS III CLASS IV

17.09.2017
SUNDAY EVS ENGLISH SECOND LANGUAGE

19.09.2017
TUESDAY SECOND LANGUAGE EVS MATHEMATICS

24.09.2017
SUNDAY ENGLISH SECOND LANGUAGE ENGLISH

26.09.2017
TUESDAY MATHEMATICS MATHEMATICS EVS

Accolades!

A one day leadership workshop for Student Council members was conducted by
Mr. Nadeem Ahmed and his team from the Khimji Training Institute on Friday, 25 Aug 2017
at the Senior School Auditorium.


